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Notes / Special Instructions:

n/a

This release contains the following items:

JIRA ID

ServiceNow
Ref

Area

Type

Title

Description

D10-1238

N/A

GP

New
Feature

SNOMED Not Mapped
Codes

A new feature was added to make
SNOMED easier to use for users with a
large number of pre-defined codes. Instead
of requiring users to scroll through the list of
READ codes to find the ones that didn’t
map to SNOMED, the user will instead

have a separate list below the SNOMED
codes that lists all of the codes not

mapped.

Various

DFCT0011215
DFCT0011225

RMS

Defect

Merge Template
Issues

A number of defects were identified with
Merge Templates. Certain images were
causing crashes when copied into a merge
template and various activities were
causing the error page to be presented.

D10-328

N/A

GP

New
Feature

Hard Copy Printed
(GP IT Futures)

A new feature was added to improve the
information provided when printing a
document. The pages being printed and a
completion message are now displayed

D10-1269

N/A

GP

Defect

Barndoc Report Defect

A defect was fixed where the Barndoc
reports were not running. This was due to
the function being removed as part of a
different project, this was rectified and the
function reintroduced.




SNOMED Highlight Inactive Codes

New list of unmapped codes shown at the bottom of the screenshot

Mapped SNOMED Codes

These will be used once your clinical code scheme setting is changed to SNOMED:

Term

Intrauterine contraceptive device threads seen
Robinow syndrome

Seen by CPN

Seen by general practitioner with special interest in dermatology
Seen by interventional radiologist

Seen in elderly mentally infirm home

Seen in infectious diseases clinic

Seen in institution

Seen in minor injuries department

Skeletal X-ray of lower limb

TYM (Test Your Memory) test

Victim of robbery

Select Code
Unsupported ReadCodes
Readcodes that are not supported by SNOMED. Please add any alternatives to the Clinical Code List

Term

Seen in infectious diseases clinic

Code
826471000000107
76520005
305752008
342011000000109
442531008
185219003
383051000000105
185207006
113091000000109
5433008
896191000000105
439920009

Code
9No3.
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