Docman 10 ICP.2019.R3.95

External Release Notes

Report created at: 24/04/2019 16:25

delivering paper free care
an Advanced company

Notes / Special Instructions: n/a

This release contains the following items:

JIRA ID	ServiceNow Ref	Area	Туре	Title	Description
D10-1238	N/A	GP	New Feature	SNOMED Not Mapped Codes	A new feature was added to make SNOMED easier to use for users with a large number of pre-defined codes. Instead of requiring users to scroll through the list of READ codes to find the ones that didn't map to SNOMED, the user will instead have a separate list below the SNOMED codes that lists all of the codes not mapped.
Various	DFCT0011215 DFCT0011225	RMS	Defect	Merge Template Issues	A number of defects were identified with Merge Templates. Certain images were causing crashes when copied into a merge template and various activities were causing the error page to be presented.
D10-328	N/A	GP	New Feature	Hard Copy Printed (GP IT Futures)	A new feature was added to improve the information provided when printing a document. The pages being printed and a completion message are now displayed
D10-1269	N/A	GP	Defect	Barndoc Report Defect	A defect was fixed where the Barndoc reports were not running. This was due to the function being removed as part of a different project, this was rectified and the function reintroduced.

SNOMED Highlight Inactive Codes

New list of unmapped codes shown at the bottom of the screenshot

Mapped SNOMED Codes

These will be used once your clinical code scheme setting is changed to SNOMED.

Term	Code	
Intrauterine contraceptive device threads seen	826471000000107	×
Robinow syndrome	76520005	×
Seen by CPN	305752008	×
Seen by general practitioner with special interest in dermatology	342011000000109	×
Seen by interventional radiologist	442531008	×
Seen in elderly mentally infirm home	185219003	×
Seen in infectious diseases clinic	383051000000105	×
Seen in institution	185207006	×
Seen in minor injuries department	11309100000109	×
Skeletal X-ray of lower limb	5433008	×
TYM (Test Your Memory) test	896191000000105	×
Victim of robbery	439920009	×

Select Code

Unsupported ReadCodes

Readcodes that are not supported by SNOMED. Please add any alternatives to the Clinical Code List.

Term	Code	
Seen in infectious diseases clinic	9No3.	×